Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. It is the responsibility for the product users to determine the suitability of
LINKAN A/C products for a specific application. LINKAN A/C will be responsible for replacing/ repairing defective products
covered by the warranty if promptly returned to the factory. No liability is assumed beyond such replacement/ repair.
                                                                                                                                               LINKAN ASIA CO.
8/3/2009
LA31
LA31 is a very quiet and powerful actuator designed for a variety of applications, such as those in
furniture, care or rehabilitation fields; it is available with a wide range of options and safety protections.

                                                                                                                                               LINKAN ASIA CO.
8/3/2009
LA31 Ordering Example:
LA31. 4 B M R Q – 15 – 100 – B H D
TYPE OF PLUG (Notice plug on the control box)
D：DIN
J：JACK
E：3P JACK FOR CB24
X：WITHOUT PLUG
BACKFIXTURE DIRECTION
(The direction of actuator installation)
H：HORIZONTAL
V：VERTICAL
TYPE OF MOTOR
B：STANDARD
S：FAST (The raising of motor power makes actuators more
fast and powerful.  But the working cycle becomes small)
COLOR
–：Black
+：Gray-white
CABLE LENGTH
100＝100cm
150＝150cm
200＝200cm
STROKE LENGTH
10＝10cm
15＝15cm
20＝20cm
25＝25cm
30＝30cm
35＝35cm
40＝40cm
QUICK RELEASE  Q ( Only used with 5mm pitch screw. Q is for
CPR function and can makes beds return to original position quickly
by manual operation)
REED SWITCH
R：As the worm wheel gear rotate one cycle, Reed Switch will send
out 8 signals (pulses). Thus, control box can read signals to
operate memory and parallel control.
H：Unipolar Hall Sensor
T：Bipolar Hall Sensor
SAFETY NUT   M   (Only used with 4mm pitch spindle and for avoiding
main nut on the spindle breaking down and then bed sliding down suddenly)
BRAKE  B:
（Raise self-lock power to prevent the sliding of fixed beds.）
SPINDLE PITCH
3：3.0㎜     (Small pitch, power: large, speed: slow)
4：4.0㎜
5：5.0㎜
9：9.0㎜      (Large pitch, power: small, speed: fast)
ACTUATOR TYPE   LA31-BASIC
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. It is the responsibility for the product users to determine the suitability of
LINKAN A/C products for a specific application. LINKAN A/C will be responsible for replacing/ repairing defective products